SIDE EMITTING INDOOR
www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 2 of 7Copyright © Tivoli 04/09/25
CB     TivoTape™  Indoor Side Emitting
• Unique side emitting orientation for narrow beam or edge lit applicatoin
• Low bin tolerance with a 3 Step McAdam Elipse standard
• Factory soldered lead wire required
• IP54 Dry/Damp location available
• Multiple mounting channel options

Warranty 5 Years
Specification
 Order Guide
PRODUCT CODE INTENSITY INSTALL LED COLOR VOLTAGE
TPLCBSE - SB - I - - 24
TPLCBSE = TivoTape COB Side Emitting SB = Standard Brightness I = Indoor 27 = 2700K 24 = 24V DC
30 = 3000K
40 = 4000K
Note: A layout/drawing must accompany each order showing run length and location
Note: Runs with LEAD-C are rounded up to next cut interval (unless otherwise specified)
Note: Runs with LEAD-D are rounded down to next cur interval (unless otherwise specified)
www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 4 of 7Copyright © Tivoli 04/09/25
CB     TivoTape™  Indoor Side Emitting
Photometrics
www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 5 of 7Copyright © Tivoli 04/09/25
CB     TivoTape™  Indoor Side Emitting
TPL-I-XEP-2
EXTRA LEAD WIRE
Additional factory attached
18AWG lead 2 wire to extend
lengths of LEAD-C and LEAD-D
up to 20 ft. max
Sold per foot
TPL-I-LEAD-2-C
LEAD/END
24” standard 2 conductor
18AWG lead wire factory
attached to one end of tape
TPL-I-LEAD-2-D
LEAD/LEAD
24” standard 2 conductor
18AWG lead wire factory
attached to both ends of tape
TPL-I-CONN
18-22AWG BUTT CONNECTORS
Used to interconnect factory
attached lead wires.
Sold individually.
Power Leads and Jumpers (Installed by Tivoli’s certifi ed solderers)
TPL-I-LEAD-D
TPL-I-XEP
TPL-I-LEAD-C
TPL-I-CONN
TPL-I-CONN
TPL-I-LEAD-D
 Power Leads and Jumper Wiring Diagram - Example
TVOQ-2-BK
Black
TVOQ-1-WH
White
TVOQ-10-XX-7
XX = BK (Black), WH (White)
 Touchscreen Touchscreen  Touchscreen
In-Wall Controls
www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 6 of 7Copyright © Tivoli 04/09/25
CB     TivoTape™  Indoor Side Emitting
 Recommended Power Supplies
ADUL/ADNM - 0-10V DIMMING
ADUL/ADNM - DMX SINGLE ADDRESS
DESCRIPTION CAT NO APPLICATION
PRIMARY
VOLTAGE
SECONDARY
VOLTAGE
CIRCUIT
BREAKERS
MAX LOAD
CIRCUIT
CAPACITY
ADUL/ADNM Series
Class 2 Transformer
ADNM-90-1-4-24-DIN Indoor/Outdoor
100-277V AC